ensure implementation of these measures, if so, details 
thereof? 

Senator Muhammad Aurangzeb: (a) Federal Board of 
Revenue (FBR) through its field formations has been continuously 
striving for increasing the tax base with a number of initiatives 
aimed at adding potential new taxpayers. 

• One hundred and forty-six (146) District Tax Offices 
(DTOs) have been established with specific task of 
registering new taxpayers and enforcement of returns 
from non-filers. Field formations submit monthly 
performance reports in this regard. In addition, it is 
continuously monitored through Dashboard.